 0.30
 0.50Ñ0.05
TOP VIEW
 0.25Ñ0.20
 0.30Ñ0.15  0.30Ñ0.15
 3.80Ñ0.20
BOTTOM VIEW
 0.50Ñ0.10

25:1
8/28/2019
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
SRA 0603 X8 P7A XXX T--
RESISTOR
ARRAY
SIZE CODE
3.8 x 1.6mm
GANG 8X 0603
NUMBER
RESISTORS
PACK CODE
OHM
J 5%
TERMINATION
Sn (TIN)
PACK CODE
CODE QTY PACKAGE
P7A 5,000 REEL
A060308A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
SRA0603X8
RESISTOR ARRAY
SHEET 2 OF 6
25:1
100
80
60
40
20
0
-55 0 70 125
R
at
ed
 L
oa
d
(%
)
Ambient Temperature ( C)
POWER DERATING CURVE
SCHEMATIC
R1 R8R7R6R5R4R3R2
 0.30
 0.80  2.60
 0.50
PC LAND PATTERN
For resistors operated in ambient temperature
above 70 C, power rating shall be derated in
accordance with the above figure.
RATINGS
RESISTANCE TOLERANCE J CLASS  ( 5.0%)
RESISTANCE RANGE 3 ɋ ~ 1M ɋ (E-24)
POWER
RATING
1/element 0.063 W
1PKG 0.250 W
MAX. WORKING VOLTAGE 25 V
MAX. OVERLOAD VOLTAGE 50 V
T. C. R. 10 ɋ ~ 1M ɋ   :  200 PPM/ C
 3 ɋ ~ 9.1 ɋ   :  400 PPM/ C
OPERATING TEMP. RANGE -55 C ~ +125 C
WEIGHT 8.0 mg
A060308A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
SRA0603X8
RESISTOR ARRAY
SHEET 3 OF 6